

BID OPENING DATE 03/22/01
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-457504
 LOCATION 08-RIV-62-R6.4/R6.5

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR DESERT HOT
 SPRINGS ON ROUTE 62 AT THE
 INTERSECTION OF INDIAN AVENUE

PAGE 1
 03/26/01
 CONTRACT CODE 'C '
 30 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL SIGNAL AND FLASHING BEACONS

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P062-(023)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB1 624,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 563,695.00 AMOUNT UNDER 38,935.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.91
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	524,760.00	5	GUENO DEVELOPMENT CO INC 310 223-2340 00491187 20909 S BRANT AVENUE CARSON CA 90810 FAX 310 223-2335
2	541,767.80	4	VANCE CORPORATION 909 355-4333 00414567 2271 N LOCUST AVENUE RIALTO CA 92377 FAX 909 355-4339
3	553,730.00	1	E L YEAGER CONSTRUCTION 909 684-5360 00140069 P O BOX 87 RIVERSIDE CA 92502-0087 FAX 909 788-2449
4	580,087.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
5	583,583.00	3	MATICH CORPORATION 909 825-9100 00149783 P O BOX 50000 SAN BERNARDINO CA 92412 FAX 909 825-1780

08-457504
08-RIV-62-R
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING	COLD PLANING
	VISALIA CA	
	STATEWIDE SAFET AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	NIPOMO CA	
	STEINY AND COMPANY	SIGNALS
	CORONA CA	
	SUDHAKAR	STRIPING
	RIALTO CA	

08-457504
08-RIV-62-R
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA C 18 INC BEAUMONT CA J D JIMENEZ SMITH AND SON FALLBROOK CA STEINY AND COMPANY CORONA CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (PORTION) STRIPING (PORTION) CONCRETE (PORTION) CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTION) ELECTRICAL (PORTION)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP CORONA CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING RIVERSIDE CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS PISMO BECH CA STEINY AND COMPANY CORONA CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE GRAVEL MULCH COLD PLANING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS SIGNAL LIGHTING AND FLASHING BEACONS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-457504
08-RIV-62-R
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 4
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SUDHAKAR COMPANY INC RIALTO CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AMERICAN BARRICADE BURBANK CA C 18 INC BEAUMONT CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA STEINY AND COMPANY CORONA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS SIGNS AND STRIPING MILLING ELECTRICAL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP CORONA CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA STEINY AND COMPANY CORONA CA SUDHAKAR RIALTO CA	GRAVEL MULCH COLD PLANE ELECTRICAL PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,350.00*	3,350.00
2 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00*	20,000.00
3 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
4	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	51.00	357.00
5	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	400	6.50	2,600.00
6	150805	REMOVE CULVERT	M	1	350.00	350.00
7	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	600.00	600.00
8	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	127.50	382.50
9 (S)	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	10,400	1.25	13,000.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
11	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	230.00	1,380.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	1,380	33.00	45,540.00
13	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	2	550.00	1,100.00
14 (S)	020817	GRAVEL MULCH	M2	990	14.25	14,107.50
15	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	520	77.00	40,040.00
16	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	4,220	44.00	185,680.00
17	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	400	6.25	2,500.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	15	320.00	4,800.00
19	664011	375 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	18	285.00	5,130.00
20	664021	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	5	450.00	2,250.00
21	700657	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (1.63 MM THICK)	M	2	3,650.00	7,300.00
22	727902	MINOR CONCRETE (SLOPE PROTECTION)	M3	2	900.00	1,800.00
23	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	6	655.00	3,930.00
24 (S)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	200	2.25	450.00
25 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	130	28.10	3,653.00
26 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	2,040	.50	1,020.00
27 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	680	.50	340.00
28 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	4.50	900.00
29 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	200	6.00	1,200.00
30 (S)	020818	SIGNAL LIGHTING AND FLASHING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00*	150,000.00
					TOTAL	524,760.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00*	5000.00	3,260.00*	3260.00	3,500.00*	3500.00	3,000.00*	3000.00
2	46,100.00*	46100.00	34,000.00*	34000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	62,137.00*	62137.00
3	2,600.00	5200.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,700.00	5400.00	3,800.00	7600.00
4	21.00	147.00	75.00	525.00	115.00	805.00	80.00	560.00
5	1.70	680.00	10.00	4000.00	6.00	2400.00	4.00	1600.00
6	120.00	120.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	475.00	475.00
7	120.00	120.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	475.00	475.00
8	42.00	126.00	125.00	375.00	600.00	1800.00	80.00	240.00
9	2.10	21840.00	3.00	31200.00	2.00	20800.00	1.50	15600.00
10	4,000.00*	4000.00	37,600.00*	37600.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00
11	250.00	1500.00	300.00	1800.00	200.00	1200.00	325.00	1950.00
12	18.00	24840.00	22.00	30360.00	12.00	16560.00	52.00	71760.00
13	1,350.00	2700.00	400.00	800.00	825.00	1650.00	550.00	1100.00
14	10.00	9900.00	27.00	26730.00	15.00	14850.00	28.00	27720.00
15	47.00	24440.00	38.00	19760.00	42.00	21840.00	46.00	23920.00
16	49.00	206780.00	43.50	183570.00	55.00	232100.00	39.00	164580.00
17	7.75	3100.00	7.50	3000.00	7.00	2800.00	7.75	3100.00
18	212.00	3180.00	285.00	4275.00	300.00	4500.00	150.00	2250.00
19	200.00	3600.00	100.00	1800.00	275.00	4950.00	200.00	3600.00
20	350.00	1750.00	135.00	675.00	280.00	1400.00	400.00	2000.00
21	2,100.00	4200.00	2,000.00	4000.00	290.00	580.00	1,000.00	2000.00
22	1,300.00	2600.00	800.00	1600.00	1,500.00	3000.00	525.00	1050.00
23	715.00	4290.00	500.00	3000.00	1,000.00	6000.00	875.00	5250.00
24	3.00	600.00	5.50	1100.00	3.00	600.00	4.25	850.00
25	31.50	4095.00	28.00	3640.00	35.00	4550.00	30.00	3900.00
26	.42	856.80	.50	1020.00	1.25	2550.00	.55	1122.00
27	3.20	2176.00	.50	340.00	1.20	816.00	.55	374.00
28	2.15	430.00	2.50	500.00	2.25	450.00	2.60	520.00
29	3.20	640.00	4.00	800.00	4.50	900.00	4.25	850.00
30	156,757.00*	156757.00	149,000.00*	149000.00	168,086.00*	168086.00	170,000.00*	170000.00
TOT		541,767.80		553,730.00		580,087.00		583,583.00